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625 Marion Street, NE 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
(503) 378-4905 
Ken.niles@state.or.us
  
Tammy Ottmer, WIPP Program Manager 
Emergency Preparedness and Response 
Colorado Department of Public Health  
  and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, Colorado 80246 
(303) 692-3025 
Tammy.ottmer@state.co.us
 
Scott Palmer, Radiation Safety Officer 
Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers 
  and Trainmen 
5018 Ankeny Street 
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 
(541) 883-1956 
orslbc@aol.com
 
Stanley Paytiamo 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Pueblo of Acoma 
P.O. Box 370 
Acoma, New Mexico 87034 
(505) 552-6604 ext. 287 
tribalepa@puebloofacoma.org
 
Davis Pecusa 
Hopi Tribal Council 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, Arizona 86039 
928-734-2441 
dfpecusa@hopitelcom.net  
 
Ruben Pena 
Government & Security 
Transportation Technology Center, Inc.  
50F Street, NW, Suite 5200 
Washington, DC  20001 
(202) 639-2252 
Ruben_pena@aar.com
 

Willie Preacher, Director 
Tribal/DOE Programs 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
P.O. Box 306 
Fort Hall, Idaho 83203 
(208) 478-3706 
wpreacher@shoshonebannocktribes.com
 
Phillip Quochytewa, Sr. 
Hopi Tribe 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, Arizona 86039 
(928) 734-7349 
mnutumya@hopi.nsn.us  
 
Everett Redmond, Senior Project Manager 
Nuclear Energy Institute 
1776 I Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 739-8122 
elr@nei.org
 
Bill Reese, Lieutenant 
Idaho State Police 
700 S. Stratford Drive 
Meridian, Idaho 83642 
(208) 884-7220 
William.reese@isp.idaho.gov
 
Francis M. Reeves, III 
Atropos 
P.O. Box 11344 
Columbia, South Carolina 29211 
(803) 345-1844 
Aarn_fm@yahoo.com
 
Cort Richardson 
Council of State Governments 
  – Eastern Regional Conference 
NE High-Level Radioactive Waste 
  Transportation Project 
PO Box 68 - 58 East State Street 
Montpelier, Vermont 05601 
(802) 229-5117 
crichardson@csg.org  
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James Rispoli, Assistant Secretary 
Office of Environmental Management 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC  20585 
(202) 586-5195 
james.rispoli@hq.doe.gov
 
Gabe Romero 
Hazardous Materials 
New Mexico State Police 
P.O. Box 1628 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
Gabe.romero@state.nm.us
 
William (Bill) Ruting Liaison 
Illinois Association of Fire Chiefs  
4411 Joliet Avenue 
Lyons, Illinois 60534-1535 
(708) 539-4791  
chiefruting@comcast.net
 
Duane Sammons 
Public Outreach Coordinator 
Commercial Vehicle Safety Alliance  
1117 University Avenue, Suite 502 
Morgantown, West Virginia 26505 
(208) 860-1719 
Dsammons484@aol.com
 
Melissa Savage, Program Director 
Environment and Natural Resources 
National Conference of State Legislatures 
7700 East First Place 
Denver, Colorado 80230 
(303) 364-7700 
Melissa.savage@ncsl.org
 
Alex Schroeder 
Western Governors’ Association 
1600 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
(303) 623-9378 
aschroeder@westgov.org
 
Amen Sheridan 
Omaha Tribal Council 
P.O. Box 368 
Macy, Nebraska 68039 
talkingbird123@yahoo.com  

Claire Sinclair 
Office of External Affairs 
Office of Civilian Radioactive 
   Waste Management 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1551 Hillshire Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 
(702) 794-5406 
Claire_sinclair@ymp.gov
 
John Soares 
Nuclear Business Group 
CH2M Hill, Inc. 
1450 Greene Street, Suite 200 
Augusta, Georgia 30901 
(706) 724-8225 
John.soares@ch2m.com
 
Edward (Ward) Sproat, Director 
Office of Civilian Radioactive 
  Waste Management 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20585 
(202) 586-6842 
Edward.sproat@hq.doe.gov  
 
Larry Stern 
Commercial Vehicle Safety Alliance 
1117 University Avenue, Suite 502 
Morgantown, West Virginia 26505 
(304) 292-1601 
larrys@cvsa.org
 
Fermina Stevens 
Te-Moak Elko Band 
1745 Silver Eagle Drive 
Elko, Nevada  89801 
(775) 738-8889 
elkobandattg@frontiernet.net
 
Kevin Tafoya, Air Technician 
Office of Environmental Assessment 
Santa Clara Pueblo 
One Kee Street 
Espanola, New Mexico 87532 
(505) 753-7326 
ktafoya@santaclarapueblo.org
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Sandra Threatt 
Department of Health and  
  Environmental Control 
Nuclear Response & Emergency 
Environmental Surveillance 
State of South Carolina 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
(803) 896-4095 
threats@dhec.sc.gov
 
Alexander (Alex) Thrower 
Sr. Policy and Technical Advisor 
Office of Logistics Management 
Office of Civilian Radioactive 
 Waste Management 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20585 
(202) 586-7905  
Alexander.thrower@rw.doe.gov
 
Kenneth Tiller 
Emergency Management Coordinator 
Office of Emergency Management 
Pueblo of Laguna 
1 Capital Drive 
Laguna, New Mexico 87026 
(505) 250-5739 
ktiller@lagunatribe.org
 
Albert Tom 
Arizona House of Representatives 
1700 W. Washington St. 
Suite H Room 335 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(602) 926-5862 
atom@azleg.gov
 
Allan Turner, Captain 
Hazardous Materials Transport Safety and  
  Response 
Colorado State Patrol 
15065 South Golden Road 
Golden, Colorado 80401 
(303) 273-1900 
Allan.turner@cdps.state.co.us
 

Elgan Usrey, Director  
Technical Services Division 
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency 
3041 Sidco Drive 
Nashville, Tennessee  37204 
(615) 741-2879  
eusrey@tnema.org
 
Gordon Veerman, Fire Chief 
Argonne National Laboratory 
9700 South Cass Avenue 
Argonne, Illinois 60439 
(630) 252-6136 
gveerman@anl.gov
 
Vince Verna 
2925 East Stratford Drive 
Tucson, Arizona 85716 
(520) 323-3920 
Vincev2@aol.com
 
Gary Vernon 
Sales Department 
Tri State Motor Transit Company 
8141 East 7th Street 
Joplin, MO 64802 
(471)-621-2301 
Gary.vernon@tsmtco.com  
 
Marty Vyenielo, Chief  
Emergency Response 
Pennsylvania Department of  
  Environmental Protection 
400 Market Street, 13th floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 
(717) 783-6003 
mvyenielo@state.pa.us  
 
C. Edward Way, Chairman 
Illinois State Legislative Board 
9119 Wedgwood Drive 
Fairview Heights, Illinois  62208 
(618) 397-8895 
Blecedway1@aol.com
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Harvey Weatherford 
Nevada Department of Public Safety 
Nevada Highway Patrol 
4615 W. Sunset 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 
(702) 432-5005 
hweatherford@dps.state.nv.us
 
Neil Weber, Director 
Department of Environmental and  
  Cultural Preservation 
Pueblo de San Ildefonso 
Route 5, Box 315A 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87506 
(505) 455-4119 
nweber@sanipueblo.org
 
Ruth Weiner 
Transportation Risk and Packaging 
Sandia National Laboratories 
MS 0178 
P.O. Box 5800 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87185 
(505) 284-8406 
rfweine@sandia.gov
 
Edward (Ed) Wilds, Director 
Division of Radiation 
Connecticut Department of  
  Environmental Protection 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, Connecticut 06106 
(860) 424-3029 
Edward.wilds@po.state.ct.us
 
Millie Wind, EPA Tech 
Thlopthlocco Tribal Town 
P.O. Box 188 
Okemah, Oklahoma 74859 
(918) 560-6198 
 
Joseph Wingard 
Commercial Operations 
Highway Patrol 
Nevada Department of Public Safety 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 
(702) 432-5006 
jwingard@dps.state.nv.us
 

Sarah Wochos, Policy Analyst 
The Council of State Governments-MW 
701 E. 22nd Street, Suite 110 
Lombard, Illinois 60148 
(630) 925-1922 
swochos@csg.org  
 
Edmund Yazzie 
Navajo Nation Council 
Navajo Nation  
P.O. Box 824 
Jamestown, New Mexico 87347 
(505) 870-8695 
theyazzies@cnetco.com
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